FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11.14.00

) (CANAL MARK MARK MAN) (MANA MAN) ARM ARM (ARM ARM)

11-14-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt, Dt. #40

U.S. Department of Commerce

12-06-2000



101540779

RECORDATION FORM COVER Sh\_\_\_ TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type X New Assignment License (Non-Recordation) Resubmission Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** Reel # Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Frame # Reel # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name | STAGE RIGGING, 10312000 INC. Formerly Individual General Partnership | Limited Partnership | X | Corporation **Association** Other X | Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization CALIFORNIA **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached STAGE RIGGING, INC. DBA/AKA/TA مي لد Composed of 7000 PLACID STREET, SUITE 101 Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 89119 Address (line 3) LAS VEGAS NEVADA State/Country Zip Code City If document to be recorded is an Individual General Partnership **Limited Partnership** assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization NEVADA FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover should, in the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington DC 20231 KADEMARK

> > REEL: 002188 FRAME: 0993

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	tepresentative Name	e and Address Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Add	<b>Cess</b> Area Code and Telephone Number	703) 684-5600
Name	JAMES E. SHLESI	NGER, ESQ.	
Address (fine 1)	SHLESINGER, ARE	WRIGHT & GARVEY LLP	
Address (time 2)	3000 SOUTH EADS	STREET	
Address (line 3)	ARLINGTON, VIRG	GINIA 22202	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number including any attachm	of pages of the attached conveyance do ents.	cument # 4
	• •	(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
	e <i>Trademark Application Num</i> l Jemark Application Nu	per <u>or t</u> he Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO mbor(s)	TH numbers for the same property). ration Number(s)
7569591	<del></del>	Regist	Tation Number(3)
Number of I	Properties Enter the	e total number of properties involved.	# 2
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amo	unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$65.00
Method o Deposit A	•	Enclosed X Deposit Account	
		if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:	# 19-2105
		·	
Chalamanta	nd Cimpoture	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
To ti attac		nd belief, the foregoing information is true an the original document. Charges to deposit a	
Hidic	.accu ।।टा टा।।.	Ama i 1110	M
	Shlesinger of Person Signing	Signature	Nov 8, 2000 Date Signed

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002188 FRAME: 0994

## **ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS**

WHEREAS, STAGE RIGGING, INC., a corporation of the State of California, of 913 Tanklage Road, San Carlos, California 94070 (the "Assignor") has adopted and is using marks which said Assignor has filed applications in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, which lications have been assigned the serial numbers shown on Schedule "A" (the "Applications");

WHEREAS, STAGE RIGGING, INC., a corporation of the State of Nevada, of 7000 Placid Street, Suite 101, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119 (the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said marks and all rights to pursue registration of the said marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, and the Applications and all right to pursue and prosecute the plications such that Assignee will be the owner of the registration of the said marks, together the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified applications and marks. Assignor agrees to take any and all actions and execute any documents necessary list Assignee with ownership of all rights, title, and interest in and to the said marks and the agistration thereof. Assignor warrants that it is the lawful owner of the said marks and the Applications and the marks and the Applications are free and clear of any and all liens, security interests, encumbrances, claims, demands and charges of every kind and character whatsoever.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the certificate of registrations to said Assignee.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002188 FRAME: 0995



This Assignment is executed this 31st day of October, 2000.

STAGE RIGGING, INC., A California Corporation

STATE OF CALIFORNIA § SEE ATTHCHED ACKNOWLEDGEMENT **COUNTY OF** 

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public, on this day personally appeared Robert P. Paulson, sident of STAGE RIGGINO, INC., A California Corporation, known to me to be the person se name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, in the capacity therein stated, and e act and deed of said Corporation.

Given under my hand and seal of office, this 31st day of October, 2000.

Notary Public, State of California

CON MARKS

TRADEMARK REEL: 002188 FRAME: 0996

## RPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

ounty of San Mateo	ss.
n October 31, 2000	before me, S. Linderman
ersonally appeared	Robert P. Paulson
ersonany appeared	SIGNERIS
S. LINDERMAN Comm. # 1245874 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORI San Mateu County My Comm. Expires Dec. 17, 3	PR - XX proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person (so) whose name (six is/arex subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/six/arex executed the same in his/arex/arex authorized capacity (Figs), and that by his/bas/arex signatures (so) on the instrument the person (so), or the entity upon behalf of which the person (so) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  J. Lunderman
	NOTANY'S S'GNATURE
e information below is not required by gement to an unauthorized document.	FIONAL INFORMATION  aw. However, it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowl-
e information below is not required by gement to an unauthorized document.  PACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PR	TIONAL INFORMATION  aw. However it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowl-  INCIPAL) DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
e information below is not required by gement to an unauthorized document.	FIONAL INFORMATION  aw. However, it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowl-
e information below is not required by gement to an unauthorized document.  PACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PR IND(VIDUAL DRPORATE OFFICER	ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE
e information below is not required by gement to an unauthorized document.  PACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PR  IND(VIDUAL  ORPORATE OFFICER  TURN  RTNER(S)	ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE
e information below is not required by gement to an unauthorized document.  PACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRUND(VIDUAL DRPORATE OFFICER  ATU-18  RTNER(S)  TORNEY-IN-FACT	ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE  TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT  ACKNOWL.  NUMBER OF PAGES
e information below is not required by gement to an unauthorized document.  PACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PR  IND(VIDUAL  ORPORATE OFFICER  ATTUEN  CORNEY-IN-FACT  ISTEE(S)	TIONAL INFORMATION  aw. However it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowled.  INCIPAL)  DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT  ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE  TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT MARKS  4(WITHIS ACKNOWL)  NUMBER OF PAGES
e information below is not required by gement to an unauthorized document.  PACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRUND(VIDUAL DRPORATE OFFICER  ATU-18  RTNER(S)  TORNEY-IN-FACT	ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE  TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT  ACKNOWL.  NUMBER OF PAGES
PACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINDIVIDUAL DRPORATE OFFICER  RTNER(S)  TORNEY-IN-FACT ISTEE(S)  ARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	TIONAL INFORMATION  aw. However it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowlence  INCIPAL)  DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT  ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE  TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT MARKS  4(WTHLS ACKNOWL.)  NUMBER OF PAGES  10.31.00  DATE OF DOCUMENT
PACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINDIVIDUAL DRPORATE OFFICER  RTNER(S)  TORNEY-IN-FACT ISTEE(S)  ARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	TIONAL INFORMATION  aw. However it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowled.  INCIPAL)  DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT  ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE  TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT MARKS  4(WITHIS ACKNOWL)  NUMBER OF PAGES

REEL: 002188 FRAME: 0997

## SCHEDULE "A"

MARK SERIAL NUMBER FILING DATE

**DESIGN MARK** 75/695911 April 22, 1999

STAGE RIGGING, INC. April 22, 1999 75/695912





RECORDED: 11/14/2000

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002188 FRAME: 0998

3